	•							
			SE105 Vol M88 Page 5469					
1		1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON					
		2	FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH					
		3	In the Matter of the Small Estate :					
1		4	of DOLLY I. MACHADO, No. 88 - 29 Hr SE					
		5	Decensed : AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING					
		6	STATE OF CALIFCRNIA)					
		1	County of					
		8	,					
	9		I, Bertha E. McKenny, now known as Bertha E. Benevento, being first duly					
	1 (0	and a "claiming successory"					
	11	1	and pursuant to ORS 114 FIF					
	12	2 A description of all decedent's property in a						
ເກ	13	1c	ation and the fair market value thereof, is:					
	14	4 Seller's interact in						
	15		Bickford and Margaret A. Bickford, as buyers, for property in Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:					
604 604	16 17 18	1	The Westerly one-half of Lot 598, Block 103, MILLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon;					
	19 20		the unpaid balance of which contract as of the date of death was \$11,988.39, with present contract balance of \$8,974.85.					
	21		2. There are no debts of the decedent remaining unpaid.					
	22		3. Decedent died January 24, 1983; a traiting unpaid.					
	23	cer	3. Decedent died January 24, 1983; a certified copy of decedent's death certificate is attached hereto.					
	24	4. An application or petition for the appointment of a Personal Repre						
L.	25	sent	tative has not been granted in Oregon.					
של	26		5. Decedent's heirs and relationships to the decedent and the last address					
LIAM L. SISE Attorney at 1. 540 Main Stre MATH FALLS,	~~ I'	Affi Succ	idavit of Claiming essor Testate Estate - Page 1.					
9769) 9769) 03/882-722 0.5.8. #70133	29		rage 1.					

•

	5470					
1 0	of each as known to Affiant are:					
2	Charles F. Cornutt - son 345 N. Second Street					
3	Central Point, Or. 97502					
4	James E. Cornutt - son 2545 Suffolk Kingman, Ariz. 86401					
_	Bertha E. McKenny Benevento - daughter					
6	244 American Canyon Rd., Sp. 47 Vallejo, Ca. 94589					
8	Harry S. Cornutt - son					
9	2200 S. E. Lancaster Drive Salem, Oregon 97301					
10	6. The decedent died testate; decedent's will is attached to this					
11	Affidavit;					
12	7. Decedent's devisees and the last address of each as known to Affiant					
13	are:					
14	Charles F. Cornutt					
15	345 N. Second Street Central Point, Or. 97502					
16	James E. Cornutt 2545 Suffolk					
17	Kingman, Az. 86401					
18 19	Bertha E. McKenny Benevento 244 American Canyon Rd., Sp. 47					
	Vallejo, Ca. 94589					
20 21	Harry S. Cornuti 2200 S.E. Lancaster Dr. Salem, Or. 97301					
22	R copy of care and fit					
23						
24	8. The interest in decedent's property described in this affidavit to					
25	which devisee is entitled is:					
26	AIIIdavit of Glatming					
Milliam L, SISEMORE Attorney at Law 540 Main Street FLAMATH FALLS, ORE, 97601	Successor Testate Estate - Page 2.					
97601 503/892-7229						
O.S.B. #701336						

.

.

1 5471 Charles F. Cornutt - one-fourth 2 James E. Cornutt - one-fourth Harry S. Cornutt - one-fourth 3 Bertha E. McKenny Benevento - one-fourth 9. A copy of this affidavit has been mailed to the Adult and Family 4 Services Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the 5 Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon. 6 10. A copy of this affidavit and a copy of the will have been filed with 7 the County Clerk of each county where the decedent's real property is located. 8 9 Bertha E. McKenny Benevonto 10 1 i STATE OF OREGON 12 County of Klamath SS 13 I, Bertha E. McKenny Benevento, the Petitioner herein, being first duly 14 sworn, say that I have read the foregoing affidavit of claiming successor testate estate, know the contents thereof and that the same is true as I verily 15 16 Bertha E. McKenny Beneventof 17 18 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this _____day of April, 1988. 19 20 Notary Public for Oregon 21 (SEAL) (SEAL) My Commission Expires: are18,1980 22 23 24 25 26 WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Affidavit of Claiming Attorney at Law Successor Testate Estate - Page 3. 540 Nain Street (LAMATH FALLS, ORE. 97601 503/882-7229 Q.S.B. 1701336

And a contraction	OREGON STATE HEALTH	DIVISION	
	VITAL STATISTICS SEC	TION	COR.
Charles and an analysis of the set of a second set	manners an amandress that is an angel of the state	States Carl States	5472
State of Oregon OREGON STATE HEALTH DAVI Dopartment of Human Decourt	3X0N		and the program and the second s
	CERTIFICATE OF عند کرچ	New York Control of the All Con-	83=000714
PORRAMINA BLACK BR. DOCKASED-AN	Local File Mumbre	Γ.,	State File Number
AND THE AND TH	DOLLY IVADELL	MACHADO	DATE OF DELITH (MOTOL day, year) 2 January 24, 1983 DATE OF EXTIN (MOTEL day, year)
Blen Klam	OCATION OF DEATH	150 I In I	OCTODEL 12, 1893
All of came	rezon e U.S.A. Without Constrary	SCEED (IDECIA)	Klamath
	10 - 4823	Wed 11 Joseph arrance Russ or Russian ife	110
	gon Iso Klamath Klamath Fal	IS 154 711 Washbus	Homemaking A. 239 97601 India Cay Linux Cn Way 156 Yes
ACLOUND STATE	Ingram IF Frances Bak	er ig Bert	ha McKenny / Daughter
Land Land Contract Contract	HICCOMEST OF VER ACTIVE BUCK LEADER AND ADDRESS OF PACE	ery Ine Klama	th Falls, Oregon
Talland	A Howard a creat accuracy are the trans and precedend		th Falls, Oregon 976
	LILIAM A. Bartlett, MD / 2860 I	azgett / Klamath	Ealla 000
MACH CAVE DATE MICLEVED	KONTINA LAD Day PI		<u>14115, Oregon 9</u> 7601
CAUSE - ZJ AMERICATE C	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	and and lett	CO-CHARLE
	Apreparence or light in land	<u> </u>	Forval between creat and theory
(c)	CONDEQUENCE OF:	1017care	Year J
4244 ACCOUNT JUNCE	ACTUAL CANCENDAR CONCERNING IN OWER DUE NOT RESERVED IN COME LECTUAL STOCKER IN ONE DATE OF HANNY LAND, DER 181 I CLUT OF HANNY TOT	or At I	Spicely the or Ab
A NO NO	200 280 M 280	BORGE HOW FURTY OCCURINED	<u>10 [#] No</u>
ACTUATION AND	her	STREET OR REAL NO.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
and a second	and he had the many of the description work had a set of the set of	and the second secon	H5-2 Pan. LOC)

DATE ISSUED. Lanadanian Minana Mariana Maria Mariana M

and the second s

Herbert L. Hinst HERBERT L. HIRST STATE REGISTRAR

Tast Will and Testament

5473

OF

DOLLY I. HACHADO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, DOLLY I. MACHADO, a widow, of Klamath Falls, Oregon, being of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under the duress or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking all former Wills and Codicils to Wills by me at any time made. I further declare that I nave made no promise or agreement to or with any person or persons not to revoke or alter any other or former Will or Wills by me at any time made, nor have I ever made any agreement or contract with any person or persons with respect to a disposition of my estate by Last Will and Testament.

FIRST: It is my will and I direct that all my just debts, funeral expenses and expenses of my last illness be paid and satisfied as soon as can be conveniently done after my demise.

SECOND: I declare that I am a widow; that I have four children, namely: BERTHA E. MCKENNY, Vallejo, California; CHARLES F. CORNUTT, Central Point, Oregon; JAMES E. CORNUTT, Yucca, Arizona; and HARRY S. CORNUTT, Portland, Oregon.

THIRD: I intend to devise and bequeath all real and personal property of which I may be seized or possessed at the time of my death, including property acquired before and after the execution of this will, and any property which at the time of my decease I have the power of testamentary disposition.

FOURTH: I give, devise and bequeath my estate as follows, to-wit:

1. To my daughter, BERTHA E. MCRENNY, I bequeath my personal offects, such as my jewelry.

LAST WILL and TESTAMENT - 1 2. To my son, CHARLES F. CORNUTT, I bequeath my gold bracelet. FIFTH: All the rest, residue and remainder of my property of which I may die seized or possessed, or to which I may be in any way entitled at the time of my death, I then give, devise and bequeath to my four children, to-wit: BERTHA E. MCKENNY, CHARLES F. CORNUTT, JAMES E. CORNUTT and HARRY S. CORNUTT, share and share alike.

5474

SIXTH: I hereby name, nominate, constitute and appoint my daughter, BERTHA E. MCKENNY, as Executrix of this, my Last Will and Testament, and direct that she serve as such without bond or undertaking of any kind or character whatsoever.

SEVENTH: I hereby empower my said Executor to lease, encumber, sell, exchange or otherwise deal with or dispose of all my property, real or personal, or any part thereof, in such manner, at such times and upon such terms as she shall deem to be to the interest of my estate, to the same extent as Trustees are authorized to act with respect to the said property, such sale or other disposition to be made at public or private sale in the discretion of my Executrix without any reference to the order of disposition or real and personal property and without any petition, citation, hearing, order of notice of sale or any other action. I further authorize my Executrix to hold, manage and operate any property and any business belonging to my estate at the risk of my estate and not at the risk of my Executrix, the profits and losses therefrom to inure or be chargeable to my estate as a whole.

EIGHTH: In the event my Executrix should be deceased at the time of this Will being probated, I hereby appoint CHARLES F. CORMUTT to serve as Executor, without bond or other undertaking.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, DOLLY I. MACHADO, the Testatrix abovenamed, have to this, my Last Will and Testament, consisting of three pages, including this, hereunto subscribed my name this 3 day of September, 1971.

Dolly I Machado

LAST WILL and TESTAMENT - 2

5475 The foregoing instrument, consisting of three pages, including this page, signed by us, was on the date thereof by DOLLY I. MACHADO, published and declared by her to be her Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, who at her request and in her presence, and in the presence of each other, did sign the same as witnesses thereto; and we further declare that at the time of signing this Will the said DOLLY I. MACHADO appeared to be of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or the undue influence of any person whomsoever. , residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon. mella), residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon. CATE OF GREEN County of Kiphanata) Courts of the Circuit Court of the Court of Manash and the State of Orogan do hereby certify that the forena en a may the been by the compared with the original, but that is a the content of a main and at the attack of the employed with the two of the Active of the second and at the attain of the active of the second attained associated and a correspondency office of the social correspondence of the bit place of the second attained attained attained to a the second attained LYN CHARDY. Active of Courre B. Durant Deputer attained 88 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. William L. Sisemore, Attorney <u>12th</u> _ day the ... Filed for record at request of _ M88 A.D., 19 88 at 9:54 o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. of _____ April_ _____ on Page <u>5469</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clotk By Semetha Densch of _____Deeds_____ FEE \$35.00 LAST WILL and INITIALS TESTAMENT - 3